
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Albert N. Herrera 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 250 250 250 4 9,0 0 3 0 1 4 750

Alexander Acuña 27 23 9 6 2 0 0 8 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 681 333 348 261 13 54,0 1 7 3 2 12 833

Alexis Perez 22 18 9 9 3 0 1 15 0 0 8 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 1379 545 833 500 11 51,0 0 26 0 0 26 1000

Andor Lovert 15 14 7 7 1 1 2 16 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1676 533 1143 500 7 30,0 0 12 0 0 12 1000

Anibal Daison 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 9 27,2 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Carlos Jauma 14 11 4 4 0 2 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1227 500 727 364 6 29,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Celestino Reyes 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 250 250 250 2 7,0 0 0 2 1 3 667

Ceslestino Reyes 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 1 4,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Denis Iglesias 20 17 7 8 1 0 1 12 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1256 550 706 471 10 38,0 0 5 0 1 6 833

Eduardo Delgado 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 500 250 250 250 2 4,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Emilio Torres 33 31 16 20 6 3 2 38 0 0 11 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1892 667 1226 645 13 59,0 3 16 22 8 46 826

Erlis Cruz 24 21 7 11 4 0 2 21 0 0 12 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1542 542 1000 524 11 50,0 0 15 2 1 18 944

Erlis Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 23,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Guillermo Gomez 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6,0 0 8 0 0 8 1000

Jorge Salinas 26 21 5 9 0 0 1 12 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 1110 538 571 429 10 43,0 2 16 1 0 17 1000

Jose Montaño 23 19 5 7 0 1 1 12 0 0 5 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1110 478 632 368 13 49,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Maikol Tamayo 33 31 11 16 1 1 0 19 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1158 545 613 516 13 57,0 2 8 2 4 14 714

Marlon Dreke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6,2 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Nelson Dulfo 10 8 4 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 875 500 375 375 4 16,0 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Rafael Rivero 15 13 2 6 3 0 0 9 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1092 400 692 462 9 28,0 0 7 0 0 7 1000

Reinier Castillo 13 11 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 503 231 273 182 6 27,0 1 7 7 4 18 778

Ronnier Leliebre 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Soyinka Martinez 19 16 5 7 1 1 1 13 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1339 526 813 438 10 43,0 1 14 0 1 15 933

Willian Gonzalez 14 12 1 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 619 286 333 167 8 25,0 0 8 0 1 9 889

Yamir Aranguren 4 3 3 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2083 750 1333 667 2 8,0 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Yohansi Ferrer 25 21 7 9 2 0 1 14 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1187 520 667 429 11 49,0 1 17 13 2 32 938

Yuset Pedetiel 9 8 3 4 2 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1306 556 750 500 4 14,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Yusnier Becker 17 14 5 7 0 1 0 9 0 0 8 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1172 529 643 500 12 47,0 0 8 0 1 9 889

TOTAL 382 331 115 144 27 12 12 231 0 0 93 0 7 43 4 8 1 0 4 1190 492 698 435 14 64,0 5 192 54 27 273 901

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PRO L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Anibal Daison 8 5 3 3 3 2 600 0 0 116 142 42 39 30 2 26 5 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 24,2 2,76 8,51 362

Emilio Torres 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 15 12 12 2 0 0 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,2 5,63 31,50 652

Erlis Martinez 9 5 1 4 2 2 500 0 0 120 137 49 38 27 6 13 4 5 4 6 0 4 0 2 0 0 23,2 2,62 7,99 408

Marlon Dreke 7 3 0 4 1 3 250 0 0 40 58 20 27 19 1 13 2 2 1 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 7,0 4,71 19,00 500

Ronnier Leliebre 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 25 35 6 7 6 1 8 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 6,0 2,33 7,00 240

TOTAL 27 14 5 13 6 8 429 0 0 324 395 132 123 94 12 60 12 24 8 16 0 9 2 2 0 0 64,0 3,00 10,28 407
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